Table S3  Bivariate correlation analyses between MBP and clinical factors (n = 71)
	
	
	Age
	MBP
	Prodromal pain duration
	Rash duration
	Acute pain severity

	Age
	rs
	1.000 
	0.179 
	0.025 
	-0.123 
	0.253 

	
	P-Value
	.
	0.135 
	0.833 
	0.305 
	0.033 

	MBP
	rs
	0.179 
	1.000 
	0.109 
	-0.081 
	0.126 

	
	P-Value
	0.135 
	.
	0.367 
	0.504 
	0.297 

	Prodromal pain duration
	rs
	0.025 
	0.109 
	1.000 
	-0.112 
	0.159 

	
	P-Value
	0.833 
	0.367 
	.
	0.354 
	0.187 

	Rash duration
	rs
	-0.123 
	-0.081 
	-0.112 
	1.000 
	-0.253 

	
	P-Value
	0.305 
	0.504 
	0.354 
	.
	0.034 

	Acute pain severity
	rs
	0.253 
	0.126 
	0.159 
	-0.253 
	1.000 

	
	P-Value
	0.033 
	0.297 
	0.187 
	0.034 
	.


MBP, myelin basic protein; rs, Spearman's rank correlation coefficient.
